Page 1

TOWN OF PITTSFORD
SUMMARY OF ADOPTED 2026 REFUSE DISTRICTS

ASSESSED UNEXPENDED FEES TO BE 2026

CODE DISTRICT APPROPRIATIONS UNITS BALANCE LEVIED UNIT RATE
PF501 BRAMBLE WOODS REFUSE DISTRICT $4,970.00 19 $0.00 $4,970.00 $262
PF502 CHATHAM WOODS REFUSE DISTRICT $69,056.00 264 $0.00 $69,056.00 $262
PF503 DISTRICT No. 3 REFUSE DISTRICT $27,989.00 107 $0.00 $27,989.00 $262
PF504 MILL ROAD AREA REFUSE DISTRICT $15,695.00 60 $0.00 $15,695.00 $262
PF505 SUTTON PT & ST ANDREWS HILL REFUSE $17,787.00 68 $0.00 $17,787.00 $262
PF506 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES REFUSE DIST $20,926.00 80 $0.00  $20,926.00 $262
PF507 WALNUT HILL REFUSE DISTRICT $12,556.00 48 $0.00 $12,556.00 $262
PF508 HERITAGE WOODS REFUSE DISTRICT $45,514.00 174 $0.00 $45,514.00 $262
PF509 BURLINGAME REFUSE DISTRICT $5,232.00 20 $0.00 $5,232.00 $262
PF510 SADDLE BROOK REFUSE DISTRICT $8,894.00 34 $0.00 $8,894.00 $262
PF511 PITTSFORD HILLS REFUSE DISTRICT $17,002.00 65 $0.00 $17,002.00 $262
PF512 INGRIDSHIRE REFUSE DISTRICT $3,400.00 13 $0.00 $3,400.00 $262
PF513 EVERGREEN REFUSE DISTRICT $2,616.00 10 $0.00 $2,616.00 $262
PF514 CHERRY HILL FARM REFUSE DISTRICT $40,806.00 156 $0.00 $40,806.00 $262
PF515 TOBEY ESTATES REFUSE DISTRICT $27,727.00 106 $0.00  $27,727.00 $262
PF516 EAST AVE MANOR REFUSE DISTRICT $19,880.00 76 $0.00 $19,880.00 $262
PF517 GRANDHILL WAY REFUSE DISTRICT $2,616.00 10 $0.00 $2,616.00 $262
PF518 GREYLOCK RUST REFUSE DISTRICT $18,310.00 70 $0.00 $18,310.00 $262
PF519 HEDGE/CREST WD REFUSE DISTRICT $13,079.00 50 $0.00 $13,079.00 $262
PF520 MCCORD EAST REFUSE DISTRICT $19,880.00 76 $0.00 $19,880.00 $262
PF521 CANDLEWOOD REFUSE DISTRICT $12,817.00 49 $0.00 $12,817.00 $262
PF522 LONG MEADOW REFUSE DISTRICT $55,977.00 214 $0.00 $55,977.00 $262
PF523 OLD LYME REFUSE DISTRICT $4,447.00 17 $0.00 $4,447.00 $262
PF524 ALPINE REFUSE DISTRICT $21,711.00 83 $0.00  $21,711.00 $262
PF525 BRAGDON REFUSE DISTRICT $1,831.00 7 $0.00 $1,831.00 $262
PF526 CARRIAGE CROSSING REFUSE DISTRICT $19,095.00 73 $0.00 $19,095.00 $262
PF527 EAST AVE REFUSE DISTRICT $51,792.00 198 $0.00 $51,792.00 $262
PF528 EAST PITTSFORD MANOR REFUSE DISTRICT $14,910.00 57 $0.00 $14,910.00 $262
PF529 HARRISON CIRCLE REFUSE DISTRICT $4,970.00 19 $0.00 $4,970.00 $262
PF530 MILL VALLEY REFUSE DISTRICT $28,250.00 108 $0.00 $28,250.00 $262
PF531 OAK MANOR REFUSE DISTRICT $26,158.00 100 $0.00 $26,158.00 $262
PF532 OLD FARM CIRCLE REFUSE DISTRICT $9,155.00 35 $0.00 $9,155.00 $262
PF533 PARKER DRIVE REFUSE DISTRICT $7,063.00 27 $0.00 $7,063.00 $262

Page 1



Page 2

PF534
PF535
PF536
PF537
PF538
PF539
PF540
PF541
PF542
PF543
PF544
PF545
PF546
PF547
PF548
PF549
PF550
PF551
PF552
PF553
PF554
PF555
PF556

RANDOM WOODS REFUSE DISTRICT
ROXBURY LANE REFUSE DISTRICT
SHERWOOD REFUSE DISTRICT

STONE STEFENAGE REFUSE DISTRICT
PITTSFORD HEIGHTS REFUSE DISTRICT
WILSHIRE HILL REFUSE DISTRICT
KENSINGTON PARK REFUSE DISTRICT
SYLVANIA REFUSE DISTRICT

AUTUMN PARK REFUSE DISTRICT
WREN FIELD REFUSE DISTRICT

VAN KNOLLS REFUSE DISTRICT
TRAILWOOD REFUSE DISTRICT

REITZ PARKWAY REFUSE DISTRICT
NEW ENGLAND VILLAGE REFUSE DISTRICT
LA DUE REFUSE DISTRICT

HUNTERS POINTE REFUSE DISTRICT
HIGHLANDS REFUSE DISTRICT
FOUNTAINE FARMS REFUSE DISTRICT
FAIRWAY CROSSING REFUSE DISTRICT
CULLENS RUN REFUSE DISTRICT
CREEKSIDE REFUSE DISTRICT
COUNTRY SQUIRE REFUSE DISTRICT
CANAL PARK REFUSE DISTRICT

$6,278.00
$5,493.00
$77,427.00
$10,201.00
$7,586.00
$23,803.00
$41,591.00
$6,278.00
$21,711.00
$23,280.00
$1,569.00
$1,569.00
$15,433.00
$4,970.00
$1,569.00
$26,419.00
$7,063.00
$5,493.00
$15,695.00
$15,171.00
$4,708.00
$11,248.00
$2,616.00

Page 2

24
21
296
39
29
91
159
24
83
89

59
19

101
27
21
60
58
18
43
10

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,278.00
$5,493.00
$77,427.00
$10,201.00
$7,586.00
$23,803.00
$41,591.00
$6,278.00
$21,711.00
$23,280.00
$1,569.00
$1,569.00
$15,433.00
$4,970.00
$1,569.00
$26,419.00
$7,063.00
$5,493.00
$15,695.00
$15,171.00
$4,708.00
$11,248.00
$2,616.00

$262
$262
$262
$262
$262
$262
$262
$262
$262
$262
$262
$262
$262
$262
$262
$262
$262
$262
$262
$262
$262
$262
$262



