TOWN OF PITTSFORD SUMMARY OF ADOPTED 2026 REFUSE DISTRICTS

CODE	DISTRICT	APPROPRIATIONS	ASSESSED <u>UNITS</u>	UNEXPENDED BALANCE	FEES TO BE <u>LEVIED</u>	2026 UNIT RATE
PF501 BR/	AMBLE WOODS REFUSE DISTRICT	\$4,970.00	19	\$0.00	\$4,970.00	\$262
PF502 CH/	ATHAM WOODS REFUSE DISTRICT	\$69,056.00	264	\$0.00	\$69,056.00	\$262
PF503 DIS	TRICT No. 3 REFUSE DISTRICT	\$27,989.00	107	\$0.00	\$27,989.00	\$262
PF504 MIL	L ROAD AREA REFUSE DISTRICT	\$15,695.00	60	\$0.00	\$15,695.00	\$262
PF505 SUT	ITON PT & ST ANDREWS HILL REFUSE	\$17,787.00	68	\$0.00	\$17,787.00	\$262
	UNTRY CLUB ESTATES REFUSE DIST	\$20,926.00	80	\$0.00	\$20,926.00	\$262
	LNUT HILL REFUSE DISTRICT	\$12,556.00	48	\$0.00	\$12,556.00	\$262
PF508 HEF	RITAGE WOODS REFUSE DISTRICT	\$45,514.00	174	\$0.00	\$45,514.00	\$262
	RLINGAME REFUSE DISTRICT	\$5,232.00	20	\$0.00	\$5,232.00	\$262
	DDLE BROOK REFUSE DISTRICT	\$8,894.00	34	\$0.00	\$8,894.00	\$262
-	TSFORD HILLS REFUSE DISTRICT	\$17,002.00	65	\$0.00	\$17,002.00	\$262
	RIDSHIRE REFUSE DISTRICT	\$3,400.00	13	\$0.00	\$3,400.00	\$262
	ERGREEN REFUSE DISTRICT	\$2,616.00	10	\$0.00	\$2,616.00	\$262
-	ERRY HILL FARM REFUSE DISTRICT	\$40,806.00	156	\$0.00	\$40,806.00	\$262
	BEY ESTATES REFUSE DISTRICT	\$27,727.00	106	\$0.00	\$27,727.00	\$262
	ST AVE MANOR REFUSE DISTRICT	\$19,880.00	76	\$0.00	\$19,880.00	\$262
	ANDHILL WAY REFUSE DISTRICT	\$2,616.00	10	\$0.00	\$2,616.00	\$262
	EYLOCK RUST REFUSE DISTRICT	\$18,310.00	70	\$0.00	\$18,310.00	\$262
	DGE/CREST WD REFUSE DISTRICT	\$13,079.00	50	\$0.00	\$13,079.00	\$262
	CORD EAST REFUSE DISTRICT	\$19,880.00	76	\$0.00	\$19,880.00	\$262
	NDLEWOOD REFUSE DISTRICT	\$12,817.00	49	\$0.00	\$12,817.00	\$262
-	NG MEADOW REFUSE DISTRICT	\$55,977.00	214	\$0.00	\$55,977.00	\$262
	D LYME REFUSE DISTRICT PINE REFUSE DISTRICT	\$4,447.00	17	\$0.00	\$4,447.00	\$262
-	AGDON REFUSE DISTRICT	\$21,711.00 \$1,831.00	83 7	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$21,711.00 \$1,831.00	\$262 \$262
	RRIAGE CROSSING REFUSE DISTRICT	\$1,031.00 \$19,095.00	73	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,031.00	\$262 \$262
	ST AVE REFUSE DISTRICT	• •	198	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$19,095.00	\$262 \$262
	ST PITTSFORD MANOR REFUSE DISTRICT	\$51,792.00 \$14,910.00	57	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$11,792.00	\$262 \$262
	RRISON CIRCLE REFUSE DISTRICT	\$4,970.00	19	\$0.00	\$4,970.00	\$262 \$262
	L VALLEY REFUSE DISTRICT	\$28,250.00	108	\$0.00	\$28,250.00	\$262 \$262
	K MANOR REFUSE DISTRICT	\$26,158.00	100	\$0.00	\$26,250.00	\$262 \$262
	D FARM CIRCLE REFUSE DISTRICT	\$9,155.00	35	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$9,155.00	\$262 \$262
	RKER DRIVE REFUSE DISTRICT	\$7,063.00	27	\$0.00	\$7,063.00	\$262 \$262

PF534 RANDOM WOODS REFUSE DISTRICT	\$6,278.00	24	\$0.00	\$6,278.00	\$262
PF535 ROXBURY LANE REFUSE DISTRICT	\$5,493.00	21	\$0.00	\$5,493.00	\$262
PF536 SHERWOOD REFUSE DISTRICT	\$77,427.00	296	\$0.00	\$77,427.00	\$262
PF537 STONE STEFENAGE REFUSE DISTRICT	\$10,201.00	39	\$0.00	\$10,201.00	\$262
PF538 PITTSFORD HEIGHTS REFUSE DISTRICT	\$7,586.00	29	\$0.00	\$7,586.00	\$262
PF539 WILSHIRE HILL REFUSE DISTRICT	\$23,803.00	91	\$0.00	\$23,803.00	\$262
PF540 KENSINGTON PARK REFUSE DISTRICT	\$41,591.00	159	\$0.00	\$41,591.00	\$262
PF541 SYLVANIA REFUSE DISTRICT	\$6,278.00	24	\$0.00	\$6,278.00	\$262
PF542 AUTUMN PARK REFUSE DISTRICT	\$21,711.00	83	\$0.00	\$21,711.00	\$262
PF543 WREN FIELD REFUSE DISTRICT	\$23,280.00	89	\$0.00	\$23,280.00	\$262
PF544 VAN KNOLLS REFUSE DISTRICT	\$1,569.00	6	\$0.00	\$1,569.00	\$262
PF545 TRAILWOOD REFUSE DISTRICT	\$1,569.00	6	\$0.00	\$1,569.00	\$262
PF546 REITZ PARKWAY REFUSE DISTRICT	\$15,433.00	59	\$0.00	\$15,433.00	\$262
PF547 NEW ENGLAND VILLAGE REFUSE DISTRICT	\$4,970.00	19	\$0.00	\$4,970.00	\$262
PF548 LA DUE REFUSE DISTRICT	\$1,569.00	6	\$0.00	\$1,569.00	\$262
PF549 HUNTERS POINTE REFUSE DISTRICT	\$26,419.00	101	\$0.00	\$26,419.00	\$262
PF550 HIGHLANDS REFUSE DISTRICT	\$7,063.00	27	\$0.00	\$7,063.00	\$262
PF551 FOUNTAINE FARMS REFUSE DISTRICT	\$5,493.00	21	\$0.00	\$5,493.00	\$262
PF552 FAIRWAY CROSSING REFUSE DISTRICT	\$15,695.00	60	\$0.00	\$15,695.00	\$262
PF553 CULLENS RUN REFUSE DISTRICT	\$15,171.00	58	\$0.00	\$15,171.00	\$262
PF554 CREEKSIDE REFUSE DISTRICT	\$4,708.00	18	\$0.00	\$4,708.00	\$262
PF555 COUNTRY SQUIRE REFUSE DISTRICT	\$11,248.00	43	\$0.00	\$11,248.00	\$262
PF556 CANAL PARK REFUSE DISTRICT	\$2,616.00	10	\$0.00	\$2,616.00	\$262